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E_ile tl,dd Repair !;_stimate Repair E;:g::•edite Rep.:.ir Inquiry Rep.:;ir Tools ~SR Tools Reports Iable Maintenance :2_·;1stem Maintenance t!elp 

\!erif9 Repair I 
Address Information 

C1.domer: 

j·:;erial: GE8301 E;'.j Hodel h-124 '.:;\ ... /'.:; Center Fire 
!Ciliber 7 E;2 H.6.T Cl 
i 
: 

F:etwn To: c- F:ece1ved From 

N.:ime: Jtr·.JST.ALLA.TIOf'.J '.:3EF:l.A.LIZ.A.TIOf·.J OFFICER. jlf"J'--'TALLAT[nf·-.J '-'EF·tALl7ATlnf".J (·1Fc1(·:Er· . • _1 , , , ._. ._. '· , • .._, • ._. ._. 1 ._. ri. 

Contact I Condition 

Contact Information 

Comments: 

Repair liearch 

FFL itr--t 
E'~tim.:;te 

F:eceived Condition 

Condition 
Hotes: 

CSR 
Holes: 

F.~ir 

1G6590169 
Model: M24 SWS 

\ 1\\\\\1\ I\\\ 1\11 \\Ill \\1\111\1\ \I\\\ \\\I\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\ 
RE00146049 
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BARBER - M24 0165987 M-24 

R& E NUMBER 

INSPECTION CHECKLIST - REPAIRS 
CONTRACT#: W52H09-07-C-0207 

ISSUED 10/1/2007 

lcf<.o Q±9 
SERIAL NUMBER G (2 ~ 6 I lo 1 

LOG-IN DATE & ~.!:> J' c 5 
OPERATION# OPERATION NAME DATE 

500 DIS-ASSEMBLE GUN ~) ·2../-o q 
505 RE-BARREL 5 2-bf!C) 

420 ASSEMBLE X-'"'A_,w,----...'"-- ··---·-- ___ ,__ _,,,_., -· -· - . ~-2lo<Jt 
440 PROOF f~~;tJ,C\. JX -~Olb-09 ..... 

l 
: 

/fdtbtft 460 CHECK HEADSPACE l : ·: 
:•' I 

470 DIS-ASSEMBLE GUN ' ~ /1a'fl'.17 
I OPER.f-1:T - ( ~)_ 

. 
<17-t> I a\ 480 MAGNAFLUX 

'-'""'" 
, 

510 DRILL AND TAP 
.. C:-JJ-!T~ ~ J \,/ 

500 ROLLMARK CALIBER ,· / 19 
Gi I/() 

520 GOFF BLAST BBL I REC ~-\-di 

530 & 540 APPLY COATINGS i/,i /?' 
560 FINAL ASSEMBLY ,r/-t/~ 

----.. ~ ~/5lo9 640 FUNCTION TEST AND ~'° FAIL -- - - ---·- ---- ..... 

650 TARGET re.ASs' FAIL ;/s/o9 
~ 

I 

MALFUNCTION CORRECTION 

MALFUNCTION CORRECTION /VIA ~ -

MALFUNCTION CORRECTION I___./" 

MALFUNCTION CORRECT!~ ,. I 

670 FINAL INSPECTION 
:~~. (./5109 ------ _._ ____ ----

A)HEADSPACE FAIL 1:.:.~s-tA 

+/- ,5 LBS 
MIN 2.50 LBS 

d}_ w ,:f2 .'ft C2.3r;z_'-12-~ff {_p-:f--o°l 
B) TRIGGER PULL MAX 4.0 LBS 

12 LBS MIN 
10 LBS MAX 

Lf?-680 F) SAFETY ON FORCE 49-- +~ &,-g-oo, 
- -- -- - ·-

I 2 LBS ... 
.,s9- ~ _r;<J &£-e<=j < ~l SAFETY OFF FORCE ,-

... 

I) FIRING PIN INDENT I .020 '"<~ ~~ ·O~ ~-!&-?) 
690 PACK 'bl&'/d1 

~ -· -· . -· - - ---~-- ... 

INITIAL 

1:,p 
{1Z 
tr?--
~~ 
/VJ. ~ 
'~~I 
( ,D 
"'::./' 
~ 

.7 

~.T 

(Jl..JO 

S--

l~-TZ---
R;S 

Rl!i 

Teti< 
>4:)~) 

?rz_' 

¥7~ 

~ '.jt 

~\\ 
FrvJ 
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BARBER · M24 0165988 

SNIPER WEAPON SYSTEM - UNIQUE STATISTICAL INFOMATION 

FIREARM SERIAL NUMBER /DATASET NAME: G6590169. 0 
FILE DATE AND TIME: 10/15/2007 14:33 

THE FOLLOWING DATA IS ALL REPORTED IN UNITS OF INCHES 

The Average X Centroid of the Five Target Set: 
The Average Y Centroid of the Five Target Set: 
The Average Point of Impact of the Five Target Set: 
The Average Mean Radius of the Five Target Set: 
The Distance from POA to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #2 .to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #3 to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #4 to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #5 to Centroid Target #1: 

-0.035 
-0.068 

0.077 
0.826 
0.233 
0.309 
0.235 
0.408 
0.320 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
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BARBER · M24 0165989 

SERIAL NUMBER: G6590169. 
TARGET NUMBER: 1 
FILE DATE: 10/15/2007 
FILE TIME: 14:33 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

0.166 
-0.163 
0.233 
2.611 
3.238 
3.241 
0.381 
1. 714 
1. 065 

2 
5 
6 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# 
1: 
2: 
3: 
4: 
5: 
6: 
7: 
8: 
9: 

10: 

• 

x 
1.258 
0.587 
0.779 
0.768 
0.215 

-0.078 
-0.117 
-0.845 
-1.353 
0.449 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
KINZER V. REMINGTON 

y 
-1.349 
-1. 825 
-0.648 
-0.065 
0.313 
0.646 

-0.418 
0.268 
0.031 
1.413 

5 6 

BARBER. M24 M~ioasso2s 



BARBER· M24 0165990 

SERIAL NUMBER: 86590169. 
TARGET NUMBER: 2 
FILE DATE: 10/15/2007 
FILE TIME: 14:33 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

-0.062 
0.045 
0.077 
1. 832 
2.000 
2.074 
0.275 
1.156 
0.721 

2 
7 
10 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# · X 
1: -0.107 
2: -1.093 
3: 0.469 
4: 0.317 
5: 0.107 
6: 0.739 
7: 0.277 
8: -0.310 
9: -0.364 

10: -0.656 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
KINZER V. REMINGTON 

y 
1.054 
0.408 
0.567 
0.441 
0.262 

-0.222 
-0.475 
-0.198 
-0.439 
-0.946 

2 3 4 5 6 

BARBER. M24 M~§§866029 



BARBER · M24 0165991 

SERIAL NUMBER: G6590169. 
TARGET NUMBER: 3 
FILE DATE: 10/15/2007 
FILE TIME: 14:33 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

-0.059 
-0.229 
0.236 
1.805 
2.512 
2.863 
0.315 
1.774 
0.749 

3 
8 
9 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# 
1: 
2: 
3: 
4: 
5: 
6: 
7: 
8: 
9: 

10: 

x 
1.092 
0.242 

-0.713 
0.346 
0.246 

-0.282 
-0.568 
-0.339 
-0.298 
-0.319 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
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y 
-1. 578 
-0.954 
-0.835 
-0.002 
0.307 
0.934 
0.150 

-0.083 
-0.437 
0.210 

6 

BARBER. M24 M~§§~ 66030 
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BARBER· M24 0165992 

SERIAL NUMBER: G6590169. 
TARGET NUMBER: 4 
FILE DATE: 10/15/2007 
FILE TIME: 14:33 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

-0.064 
0.173 
0.185 
1. 675 
3.104 
3.305 
0.235 
1. 767 
0.978 

3 
5 
7 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# 
1: 
2: 
3: 
4: 
5: 
6: 
7: 
8: 
9: 

10: 

0.726 
0.545 
0.073 

-0.318 
-0.457 
-0.844 
-0.236 
-0.949 
0.633 
0.187 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
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y 
-0.219 

0.628 
0.364 

-0.152 
0.145 

-0.495 
-0.896 
-1.182 
1.617 
1.922 

2 3 4 5 6 

BARBER. M24 M~§§~66031 



BARBER· M24 0165993 

SERIAL NUMBER: G6590169. 
TARGET NUMBER: 5 
FILE DATE: 10/15/2007 
FILE TIME: 14:33 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

-0.153 
-0.168 
0.227 
1. 728 
0.876 
1. 830 
0.258 
0.974 
0.616 

4 
10 
10 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# 
1: 
2 : 
3 : 
4: 
5: 
6: 
7: 
8: 
9: 

10: 

0.728 
0 .411 
0.703 
0.067 
0.086 

-0.327 
-0.525 
-0.862 
-0.816 
-1.000 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
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y 

-0.332 
-0.097 
0.295 

-0.408 
-0.581 
0.023 

-0.022 
-0.027 
-0.155 
-0.375 

2 3 4 5 6 

BARBER. M24 M~§§166032 



BARBER· M24 0165994 
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File /i.ldd Repak Estimate Repair Expedite Repair Inquiry Repair Tools CSR Tools Reports Table Maintenance System Maintenance Help 

Repair Number: IRE0013302SI 

Verify Repair II High Priority 

Serial: C6225491 Model M24 SWS Center Fire 
Caliber: 7. 62 NA TO Produced: 12/20/1988 

Closed 8/22/20077:13:32 ti.M 

Address Information-----------------------
Customer: r. Received From 

Name: ffRANSPORTATION OFFICER 

Address 1: j><R WO KB USA R 0 CK ISL .6.R S ENAL 
Address 2: jBLDG 299 GILLESPIE AVE _BECK PO Box: 

Return To: (" Received From 

ffRANSPORTATION OFFICER 

j><R WOKB USA ROCK ISL ARSENAL 
jBLDG 299 GILLESPIE ,ii.VE _BECK PO Box: 
jROCK ISLP.ND City: ROCK ISLP.ND 

State: ~ Zip Code: 161299 Country: ros- State: ~ Zip Code: 161299 Countr}':~ 

FFL: r1111r--
Contact I Condition Problems Estimate Histor}' I Status Shipping I Billing 

Contact Information------------, Received Condition-------, Accessories Received----~ 

Repair ~earch I 
l nagletj I B/22/2007 l7:54AM 

~1.. 
llll!l 
·~.O 
LE 
l!)::J 

Ul::Z: 

Modi!: M24 SWS 

I C./l.PS. 

ll HI\ \\ Ill lll \I \H \\11 l\ 
RE00133025 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
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Desc Q~ 

WithStud : 3 

Refresh .Qlose 
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BARBER· M24 0165996 

SNIPER WEAPON SYSTEM - UNIQUE STATISTICAL INFOMATION 

FIREARM SERIAL NUMBER / DATASET NAME: G6590169. 0 
FILE DATE AND TIME: 10/15/2007 14:33 

THE FOLLOWING DATA IS ALL REPORTED IN UNITS OF INCHES 

The Average X Centroid of the Five Target Set: 
The Average Y Centroid of the Five Target Set: 
The Average Point of Impact of the Five Target Set: 
The Average Mean Radius of the Five Target Set: 
The Distance from POA to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #2 to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #3 to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #4 to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #5 to Centroid Target #1: 

-0.035 
-0.068 
0.077 
0.826 
0.233 
0.309 
0.235 
0.408 
0.320 
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BARBER· M24 0165997 

SERIAL :t-.'UMBER: G6590169. 
TARGET NUMBER: 1 
FILE DATE: 10/15/2007 
FILE TIME: 14:33 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

0.166 
-0.163 
0.233 
2.611 
3.238 
3.241 
0.381 
1.714 
1. 065 

2 
5 
6 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# 
1: 
2: 
3: 
4: 
5: 
6: 
7: 
8: 
9: 

10: 

• 

x 
1.258 
0.587 
0.779 
0.768 
0 .215 

-0.078 
-0.117 
-0.845 
-1.353 
0.449 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
KINZER V. REMINGTON 

y 
-1.349 
-1. 825 
-0.648 
-0.065 
0.313 
0.646 

-0.418 
0.268 
0.031 
1.413 

6 

BARBER. M24 M~§§166036 



BARBER· M24 0165998 

SERIAL lv"'UMBER: G6590169. 
TARGET NUMBER: 2 
FILE DATE: 10/15/2007 
FILE TIME: 14:33 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

-0.062 
0.045 
0.077 
1. 832 
2.000 
2.074 
0.275 
1.156 
0.721 

2 
7 
10 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# X 
1: -0.107 
2: -1.093 
3: 0.469 
4: 0.317 
5: 0 .107 
6: 0. 739 
7: 0.277 
8: -0.310 
9: -0.364 

10: -0.656 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
KINZER V. REMINGTON 

y 
1. 054 
0.408 
0.567 
0.441 
0.262 

-0.222 
-0.475 
-0.198 
-0.439 
-0.946 

6 

BARBER. M24 M~§§366037 



BARBER· M24 0165999 

SERIAL NUMBER: G6590169. 
TARGET NUMBER: 3 
FILE DATE: 10/15/2007 
FILE TIME: 14:33 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

-0.059 
-0.229 
0.236 
1. 805 
2.512 
2.863 
0.315 
1. 774 
0.749 

3 
8 
9 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# 
1: 
2 : 
3 : 
4: 
5 : 
6: 
7: 
8: 
9: 

10: 

x 
1.092 
0.242 

-0.713 
0.346 
0.246 

-0.282 
-0.568 
-0.339 
-0.298 
-0.319 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
KINZER V. REMINGTON 

y 

-1.578 
-0.954 
-0.835 
-0.002 
0.307 
0.934 
0.150 

-0.083 
-0.437 
0.210 

2 3 4 5 6 

BARBER. M24 M~i§asso3s 



BARBER · M24 0166000 

SERIAL l\'UMBER: G6590169. 
TARGET NUMBER: 4 
FILE DATE: 10/15/2007 
FILE TIME: 14:33 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

-0.064 
0.173 
0.185 
1. 675 
3.104 
3.305 
0.235 
1.767 
0.978 

3 
5 
7 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# 
1: 
2: 
3: 
4: 
5: 
6: 
7 : 
8: 
9: 

10: 

x 
0.726 
0.545 
0.073 

-0.318 
-0.457 
-0.844 
-0.236 
-0.949 
0.633 
0.187 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
KINZER V. REMINGTON 

y 

-0.219 
0.628 
0.364 

-0.152 
0.145 

-0.495 
-0.896 
-1.182 
1. 617 
1.922 

2 3 4 5 6 

BARBER. M24 M~ii866039 
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BARBER · M24 0166001 

SERIAL J'.-!UMBER: G6590169. 0 POINTfi x 
TARGET NUMBER: 5 1: 0.728 
FILE DATE: 10/15/2007 2 : 0 .411 
FILE TIME: 14:33 3 : 0.703 

4: 0.067 
x CENTROID: -0.153 5: 0.086 
Y CENTROID: -0.168 6: -0.327 
POA TO CENTROID: 0.227 7: -0.525 
HORZ SPREAD: 1. 728 8: -0.862 
VERT SPREAD: 0.876 9: -0.816 
GROUP SPREAD: 1. 830 10: -1.000 
MIN RADIUS: 0.258 
MAX RADIUS: 0.974 
MEAN RADIUS: 0.616 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 4 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 10 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 10 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
KINZER V. REMINGTON 

y 
-0.332 
-0.097 
0.295 

-0.408 
-0.581 
0.023 

-0.022 
-0.027 
-0.155 
-0.375 

6 

BARBER. M24 M~ii~ 66040 



BARBER · M24 0166002 

R & E NUMBER 

M-24 INSPECTION CHECKLIST 
CON_TRACT #: DAAE-20-02-C-0149 

~0cqt SERIAL NUMBER ~:> F I -

LOG-IN DATE 

OPERATION# OPERATION NAME 

500 DIS-ASSEMBLE GUN 

505 RE-BARREL 

DATE INITIAL 

/ {) 1...3-0 7 ,e TZ--
l~SSEMBLE 

----~----t-------~-------· 

560 . /' 0 0-0) ;:.JZ.r 
600 PROOF 

i'· ; 

;···--·· ------·-·····-·· 

; 

I IJ -4-IJI 7£bJ 
605 CHECK HEADSPACE 

610 DIS-ASSEMBLE GUN 

612 MAGNAFLUX 
.JA-'J~_,11 

- -- ',,,µ ~ ---- ~-'."':'"- _":; _ ___ ".'." ~µ--- ·-

510 DRILL AND TAP J<>i-c7 ,--:::-Pl 

615 ROLLMARK CALIBER 

618 RO TO-BLAST 

620 APPLY COATINGS 

625 FINAL ASSEMBLY 

640 FUNCTION TEST AND FAIL //i-J}-D7 TflLJ 
650 TARGET FAIL 

MALFUNCTION CORRECTION I 
MALFUNCTION CORRECTION 

MALFUNCTION CORRECTION 

MALFUNCTION CORRECTION 
670 FINAL INSPECTION -- ----- -----~ Af HEADSPACE -

--______ , ___ _,,.(~.c_A=--+---, ____ F_A_l_L __ ___,_; ~C:Z{),- -~;t_-f£_ 

·1 +/- .5 LBS 'I 

MIN 2.50 LBS 

B) TRIGGER PULLI MAX 4.0 LBS i J21'1 , i,.J __ (~ 
I UI "' t -~ "\ 

i 2 LBS MIN 
Ii 0 LBS M.A.X <"' Lh,., 

~ ,_)£- ...J ;c:z:L--e~ ll7/1 
__ ,~)SAFETY ON FO~ __ C_E ____ ~-~-~--~~~~=·~-=----~----~===----=--=,_,'_=-=-c~-680 -- ··- --

i 

_____________ _[~SAFETY OFF FORCE 

690 
I) FIRING PIN INDENT 
PACK 

2 LBS 

I .020 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
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---- --~---- --

62/ ::;--- / OrZ:~c', .A>;:; 
I It;, ..£2 "'7 l.CV1:1 
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I 

BARBER · M24 0166003 M-24 

Gf"M CONTRACT * DAAA21-87-C-0086 

OP. * OP. NAME READINGS 

575 & Assemble Action 
580 and Stock 

600 Proof 

607 Check Heads pace 

610 Dis-assemble Gun 

612 Magna flux Barrel 
Action 

Magnaflux Bolt 

615 Rollmark Caliber 

-
617 Dri 11 and Tap Sight Holes 

618 Polish Barrel 

620 Apply Coatings 
(Barrel Action) 

Apply Coating (Bolt) 

625 Final Assembly 
A) Clean inside of 

Bolt Assembly 

B) Inspect Rear Firing 
Pin Hole for Chamfer 
in Bolt Head 

C) Inspect Ejector Hole 
for Chamfer 

D) Oil Firing Pin Ass'y 

E) Adjust Trigger Pull to 
Min Setting and Stake 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
KINZER V. REMINGTON 

DATE INIT 

/d- / i.,/ ,, )./. .. AJ '..;./ / ...,,,,, 

I I 
I / 

l/~?Jf'3 
'/'.7 ) /tj_,i~ 

'~l ·,:,-~:? /, __ ./I./ ,,; 
/;:J I 

/:A./(,/ 
I I , .A , _/ ,,.,_ 4' //:;-·-"t;r' /'1,) 

/ 
I/ I 

-

1/;,;/f_} Ji,,J 
I I 

1'/7/9:? ~ --
/ I 

; ).;:/r5 4..J 
/ /. 

1/~5 dJ' -
I/ I 

BARBER. M24 M~ii166042 



I ARBER · M24 0166004 

I op. 1f OP. NAME READINGS DATE INIT 

I 
I I 

625 F) Safety On Force I I c.on t. 
I I 

G) Safety Off Force I I I 
I I 

H) Trigger Pull Test & 
Retainability 

; I 

I) Firing Pin Indent I i 
I I 

J) Assemble Stock 

K) Assemble Swivel Studs -· 

L) Attach Front and Rear 
Sight Assemblies 

M) Iron Sight Alignment 

N) Detach 'Front & Rear 
Sights & place in 
numbered container 

0) Attach Scope to Rifle 

P) Detach & Attach Scope 
20 Times 

640 Gallery Target & Test 11 :rk-"1 lavr 
A) Time I I 

I 
B) Malfunctions 

I 
I ,_ 

C) Pierced Primers I 
D) Optical Cleari ty of Seo pe I 

645 Inspect for Live Ammo 1/!?/73 /}'-".) 
I I 

655 Final Inspection 
A) Headspace ,/;Z5/'{J £;._,,__j 

I I I .· ,,, I I 
B) Trigger Pull ~)'/I ") '.)ici' A.,:)Af' ~ 21 1 .'JeZ_V !l"'flf J f!J-i l I t/"'". 1..:-/-. c..I I -' I ,. /,,_, 

C) Function 
I I/ .j ' 

;/, 3, 'f.:3 £:1 
660 Pack I/ t 

.. 
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BARBER · M2~ 0166006 

,,,.. ~·_..Jl .. ;· 
'I:..-' 

CENTROIDAL DISTANCE CALCULATIONS 
FOR RIFLE ff C6225491 
l 4 J .:..n 1 9 ·:i ~: -----------------------------------

. ' . ,; - CENTROIDAL DISTANCES 

0 TO E:47C138 
1 TO 2 g:=:::: 1 04 
1 TO ] 1 :~t43E:? 

1 TO 4 . ::: 7 l]f; 6 4 
1 TO 5 56E:f;79 

"•'' - ...-.. 4 5 l 
2 -t (----PL]A 

3 

- '"".,• 

S· . 
.. ' r . 

.. , .. ,_ ........ 

.... ,, ... , • " ........ ~. l 

··"' .. , ....... THE A'·/ERAGE ::<-COORDitlATE FOF~ THIS RIFLE I:::: -.9614 
THE AVERAGE Y-COORDINATE FOR THIS RIFLE IS: .0476 

1 

............ ~ ...... -' THE RESUL Tit,4G AVERAGE POI F.:ADIUS FCIF.: THIS F.:IFLE IS: . '962578 

THE AMR FOR THIS RIFLE IS: .9752 ........ ~ .. -....... _.,,,.,, 

' ' 
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BARBER · M24 0166007 

L4 Ja.n t9:33 FIL£: lFATTEfiNit~G/CEtHUflfi':E PATT.· ;:6 22 54 ~ l 

CEr· .... JTERFIRE PATTERl··.J~; 

POR 

1 i n c1rcle 

..... OF""' SHOTS-

* IN CIF-:' 

1 I n l 

2 1 n -4 

:::1 1 n = 1 0 

! -t::A- l ?4 1 

·~= 2 - 3 1 4 

'-J~f~ 2 - 388 

i-'ATTERtl I* 

:;HOTS ,. BEST OF) 
'1A'IMUM X 
''1 I tl I MUM ~< 
'11-'l:'.IMUM )' 

"llt~IMUM 'r' 
:'ENTROID f;: 

:ENTPOID 'l 
POH TO CENTROID in.: 
'lltl RRDIU::: 
''lEAtl PAD I US 

l IZl 

10 
• 81 7 

-. ":124 
1. 1 33 

-1.181 
-.407 

.503 

.647 

.459 
• 964 

'lA:· RAD I US 1. 294 
~ORIZONTAL SPREAD 1.741 
JEPTICAL SPREAD 2.314 
EXTREME SPREAD 2.398 
•WMBER Itl OtlE HJCH CIRCLE 
~UMBER IN TWO INCH CIRCLE = 
•lUMBEP Itl THREE ItlCH CIRCLE 

.747 
- • '394 
1. 153 

-1. 055 
-.337 .-. .., -. 

• ;)1" ,. 

"506 
. 457 
c 9(12 

1. 3E:7 
L 741 
2.208 
2.317 

1 
4 
10 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
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\\ 

l 

1:-.. 1 t - l ti! 

• b3" . .' 
-1. 1(1•;, 

-. 9.::5 
- . .22c! 

• 24 :--
. 3 :~ ~ 

1. 741 
2. 2(1i:: 
2.235 
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BARBER · M24 0166008 

l4 Jan t933 FILE: /PATTE~NINGfCEtnHflRE PAfT.· C6 C:c 54 9 l 

CENTERFIRE PATTERNS 

F'OR 

c1r'cla 

11n 1:::1rcle 

-I~ 0 F"" SHOTS- l IZ] oi1·01e 

#: I r·-.i CIR 

31n ~ 10 CEt·HPOID * 
HS-

l • 5 l 2 

2.5?0 

PFt TT ERt~ # 

:.HO T'3 (BEST OF) 
'lR':!MUM ~'~ 

'11MI1•1Ut1 x 
'lR:·; r M ur·1 y 

'11 tH MUM y 

:EtHROID x 
:EtnROID '( 

::>QR TO CEIHROID 1 n.: 
'1 It-l RADIUS 
'lEAtl RADIUS 
'IA.': RADIUS 
'"10R I ZOtHAL SPREAD 
\•'ERT I CAL SPREAD 
E)<TREME SPREAD 
•WM BER Itl Ot·lE I t~CH 
~UMBEf;: Itl Tl·jO I t~CH 
'4UMBER rn THf;:EE rncH 

cm 
10 9 
1.364 1.269 

-1. 166 -1. 015 
.574 . 6(l 1 

-.938 -.911 
-1. 122 -1.273 
-.179 -.206 
1. 136 1. 2·:i0 

.423 .547 

.898 .836 
1.385 1.279 
2.530 2.284 
1. 512 1.512 
2.570 2.284 

CIRCLE 1 
CIRCLE = 6 
CIRCLE ::;; 1 [1 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
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8 
1. 14 3 
- . 9:31 

.57'.S 
-. 934 

-1. 147 
- . i:::3 
1. 1.:.1 

.442 

. 802 
1. 156 
2. 124 
1. 512 
2. 160 
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BARBER · M24 0166009 

lf Jan 193~: FILE: .rPATTEF.NING.lCENlUflRE PATT/ CG 2c Sf 91 

CENTERFIRE PATTERNS 

POR 

11n circle 

#> Il"'.j CIR 
1 ; .. , l 

21t1 - 5 
3 1 ti 8 

HS-

VS= 

GS= 

l - 6 4 8 

2.889 
2.869 

.:>f!T TERt·l # 

~HOTS ~BEST OF) 
'lA:~ IMUM X 
"1 I tl I MUM )·~ 

"lA>: I MUM Y 
"11 NI MUM Y 
:EtHROID X 
:EtHROI D Y 
PQA TO CENTROID 1n.: 
'1 HI RAD I US 
'·lEAtl RAD I US 
'lA:: RADIUS 
~ORIZONTAL SPREAD 
~ERTICAL SPREAD 
EXTREME SPREAD 
~UMBER IN ONE INCH 
~UMBER IN TWO INCH 
~UMBER IN THREE INCH 

CIRCLE 
CIRCLE 
CIRCLE 

~ . 
10 9 

73.3 
-.915 -
1 .452 1 

-1 . 417 - 1 
-1 094 -1 
- . 652 -
1 274 1 

284 
917 

1 626 1 
1 .648 1 
.-, 
.:... 869 .-. .::,, , 

2.869 2. 
::;: 

::;: 5 
::;: 8 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
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CEt·.JTF'Oill * 

C.• v 

815 -:1 130 
9·-:i·':t - 732 --· -...• 

155 ·ns 
255 -1. (132 

176 -1 ·'":I..,.'? 
<-1 I 

814 - 657 
43€1 1 436 
342 423 
824 ?c":•C• 

i .:.,~1 

497 1 1J 3.2 
648 1 . 312 
410 2.030 
577 2. (130 
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~~~------------------......... ......_ 
BARBER · M24 0166010 

-------------:-----__,_ ______ -- ------
l4 Jan l993 

CENTERFIRE RATTERNS 

POA 

1 1 ti 

.... or:- SHc'.:lTS-

:#: I t'-l CIR 
1 1 ,., 1 
2 1 n - 5 
3 1 r1 = 8 CENTROID :tt: 

Hs:;;- 2 - 8 l IZI 

\IS= 2 . 552 
GS= 2 . BE:S 

·------------------· ··----- -

PATTERH # 

3HiJTS <.BEST OF> 
'1A.'.IMUM )< 

'1 I tJ I MUM )< 

"1A>: I MUM )' 
'1 ItH MUM '\' 
:-EtHRO ID X 
:ENT RO ID ·~ 
POA TO CENTROID in.: 
•1rn RADIUS 
~IEAN RADIUS 
t•IAl< RADILIS 
HORIZONTAL SPREAD 
VERTICAL SPREAD 
EXTREME SPREAD 
~UMBER IN ONE INCH 
~UMBER IN TWO INCH 
~UMBER IN THREE INCH 

CIRCLE 
CIRCLE 
CIRCLE 

@] 

10 
1.885 
-.925 
1. 1 1 1 

-1.441 
-1.241 

.253 
1. 267 

.452 

. 997 
1. 896 
2.810 
2.552 
2.885 
= 
= 
= 

9 $ 
.857 • :?4 8 

-.715 -. 724 
1. 089 • 9(16 

-1.463 -1. 058 
-1.451 -l. 442 

·'")-.. C" • .:;. ( .J .. 458 
1.477 1. 513 

.339 .462 

.873 . 777 
1.465 1. 282 
1.572 1 c-., . ., 

• ...J1.:;., 

2.552 1. '?64 
2.573 2i. 191 

1 
5 
9 

u • 
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BARBER · M24 0166011 

l+ Jan 1983 FIL£: / PATTEFNlt·lG/ cttnIFfIPE PATT1 ca cc ~·19 l 

r.": E t··..f T E: R F I R E F' ~.A T T E F.: t·"J '.=:i 

POR 

1 1 n 

' ' 

..... o~ 51-!0TS-

* IN CIR 
1 I ~· 1 

2 1 ti 4 
::. -· 1 t"'l - 8 

HS- 2 - :3 89 

\-'S= 2 . 809 

•:.s= 2 . 80 1 

PAT TERtl # 

SHOTS (BEST OF.• 
~!AX I MUM ?( 
'IINIMUM ;~ 

"1AX IMUM Y 
"11 tH MUM Y 
:EtHROID i~ 

:HHROID Y 
P(lA TO CEtHF.:OID 
''lltl RADIUS 

;n.: 

"IEA~l RADIUS 
"IAX RAD I US 
'101': I 20tlTAL 
11EfHICAL 

SPREAD 
SPREAD 
SPREAD E:o< TREME 

"!UMBER 
·WM BER 
>lLIMBER 

IM OtlE rncH 
rn mo I NCH 
It·l THREE I~KH 

[E 

10 9 
1.307 1. 44 7 

- 1 . 08 1 -.941 
1.471 1. 322 

-1.338 -1. 166 
-.943 -1.083 

.313 .462 

. ·;.94 1. 177 

.270 4 ..,.., 
• I.:,.. 

1. HH3 1.001 
1.837 1.484 
2.388 2.388 
2.809 2.488 
2.901 2. 722 

CIRCLE = 1 
CIRCLE = 4 
CIR:CLE = 8 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
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CEt·HFlt) ID * 

fl 
n. 5~: i 
+--. ::~5 { 
~. 108 

-~.001 

-1. 167 
• :;::-J7 

i.204 
: .467 
I 

. 9 .2 l 
~ . :. ... .! 
t.38:3 
2. 109 
f.388 
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~ 

" 

·~ 

COMMENTS 

i 0X···M3A SCOPE 

ACCESSORIES tUSTUDS HARD CASE SCOPE MNTS SCOPE BASE 

FROM: 

CDR, iST BN 75TH RANGER REGT 
ATTN CPT CHINN 
AOf~G···FE!-ACO 

HAAF GA 31409 

SHIP TO: 
r 

CDR, 1ST BN 75TH 
ATTN CPT CHINN 
AORG-FB·-?1CO 
HAAF 

f~ANGER F:EGT 

Gt-1 
3·! 409 

L CUST N0:059608 C.~.D L 
ACCOUNT NUMBER N/C 

0 P-R-OM-.. -DA_T_E--,..-ES-T-IM-~-ED---,-V-IA-------

WRITE D CL.E~1N/TEST UPS 
UN CONDITION !----------------------------------;REPAIR CHARGE 

NEW 

D LIGHTL y WORN 

D WORN 

D VERYWORN 

r o UNREPAIRABLE 

: D MARRED 

• CUSTOMER CONCERN 

::YCLE 

RIGGER GROUP 

30LT ASSY. 

lARREL ASSY. 

~EC. ASSY. 

NOOD 

lilETAL 

AIN FAULT 

ll\RTS 

AMMO FUNCTION 

·-. -·-

i 

. ·-· 
~ 

c-.. ~, 
v~ 

FINISH ACCURACY 

:::1 

. ~ 
'-~· 

' ='· 
- -

:_,,.,t 

COMMENTS 

REPZ 
PROOF I CLEAN 

v I 
G~YT~STER 

' vJ 
D~A'~jDATE 
/ .. ?.. 

d /. 

OFFICE COM / 

1--~~~~~~~~~-

E X CI SE 

TAX 

INSURANCE 

UPS 

PARCEL POST 

TOTAL 

FIT INSPECT 

= 

• 

TEST TARGET PATTERN 

t-- c~ 

DATE DATE DATE 

///Yff3 ///..:rh 
I / / / RD6925 REV. 1192 

------------.------·---------------------....----~'"""'I:- ~ 
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RU.S. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE: 1987-176-317 

BARBER· M24 0166013 

CONTROL NUMBER W1.)F\K OROlR Nt..JMBLR 

[]WORK REQUEST 
1.1. ORGANIZATION 

p~•c:ribe repoir1) 

1&. REMARKS 

OflG PO 

l<EQUIRP:MEN'I' CONTROL SYMBOL 

C!'iGLT>·· /017(R I) 

---- --- -- -----------· 
PD AUTHENflCATION 

c. UNIT IDENT CODE 

SECTION II - WORK ACCOMPLISHED 

i7a. REPAJ R onGAN1zAr10~1AcT1\/1TY ___ - J "'_'T 10Er"-r·c0oE--

b. LOCATION _J_ __ 
20.. 
ACT 

CODE 

FAILURE 
CODE 

b 

(' COMFONENf1 PART NOUN, SVC, OR J\.f#O NO. MA~Houns 

[ J; ~ (/fr:> l.. tenths) 
d. CO CODE !"'·REF DC:.SIGNAT~~_!_·_~-~~~E ______ ,! __ _ 

I 
I 

----+------!----------------+-------
I 

---- - ··--··-----------~----------

18. TYPE ORGANIZATION/ACTIVITY AC· 
COMP LISH ING WORK (Select one . use I or X) 

OD TOE cmrn 
19. AMS ACCOUNT CODE 

[JI] CONTRACTOR 
-----------.-----t-----,------4 

PART SOURCE 
NATIONAL STOCK NUMBER CODE 

h i 
OTY PARTS COST 

" --·-· -·--·--·--·-+--~--+--------!! 

---~------ -i----·---·· ---- ··- ---------------+-----+-----+--------{ 
I 
I ·-,---
1 

I 
1---...------!-------~--------I" 

I 

B----<-----+--------.------ ____ J__ ________ _ 

I 

1----11-------+-------_l_- -----~-----
! 
I I 

I 

. ---------------+---

-----,------ -+---------------------+-----+----+-------{ 
1 

1-~--1------+--------;---------,'-----t-------t----------------t---~-r~' ---+--------.1 

i TOTAL MAf'/HOUAS t11. fOTAL MANHOUF\S CO~lT 

JVLIAN DATl. JULl/'i'-l DATE JULIAN UATF 

" TOTAL PARTS COST 

22. OoATATRANSCRIHED 
2e:-olSPOSITloN (St.•lcct~;-,~t'-) __ _ 

[_Jm6] -, o UsfJr CEJ Salvaged 

Cifil To Stock DQJ E:vac.uated 

CJJ0 Cannihalization 

FntTl()N OF JUL 71t IS. 08SOl rTE. 
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BARBER - M24 0166014 

EQUIPMENT INSPECTION AND MAINTENANCE WORKSHEET 
For use of this form, sao DA PAM 738-750 '.lnd 738·751; the proponent agency is OCSLOG 

1. ORG/ff,ATl'!J.-:;!..< 
2. NOMENCLATURE AND MODEL 

.·~ O I. -·- '£(,/ /2 t:...,rl 11.I---;;; AD 7. (:,"2- VY\ j/)1~ J11Z..'-I SltJS 
'l.Jl~ISTR~ION/SERIAL/NSN j4"· MILES ( HOUF!S le. ROUNDS Id. HOT 15. DATE Ii. T~1E INSPECTION 

S I OO'J 0 I - <.-1_.~f#.':3~ i!J:fl STARTS / 6 Dec <1 :::> A Pmc:~ <..o.oJLJI # ('/ .£.. "?7 .... - I 
7. APPLICABLE REFERENCE 

TM NUMBER I TM DATE TM NUMBER I™ DATE 9 ·-/ l!JeJ.s-:-Se-J t., - / tX Ii I A//::;-} C),J?(J 
COLUMN a - Enter TM item number. COLUMN d - Show corrective action for deficiency or 

COLUMN b - Enter the applicable condition status symbol. 
shortcoming listed in Column c. 

COLUMN e - Individual ascertaining completed corrective 
COLUMN c - Enter deficiencies and shortcomings. action initial in this column. 

STATUS SYMBOLS 

"X"-Indicates a deficiency in the equipment that places DIAGONAL "(!)"-Indicates a materiel defect other 
it in an inoperable status. than a deficiency which must be corrected to in-

CIRCLED "X11-Indicates a deficiency, however, the equip-
crease efficiency or to make the item completely 
serviceable. 

ment may be operated under specific limitations as 
directed by higher authority or as prescribed locally 1 LAST NAME INITIAL IN BLACK, BLUE-BLACK INK, 
until corrective action can be accomplished. OR PENCIL·lndicates that a completely satisfactory 

HORIZONTAL DASH "(-)"-Indicates that a required inspec- condition exists. 
tion 1 component replacement, maintenance operation check, 

FOR AIRCRAFT-Status symbols will be recorded in red. or test flight is due but has not been accomplished, or an 
overdue MWO has not been accomplished. 

ALL INSPECTIONS AND EQUIPMENT CONDITIONS RECORDED ON THIS FORM HA VE BEEN DETERMINED 
IN ACCORDANCE WITH DIAGNOSTIC PROCEDURES AND STANDARDS IN TlfF: TM CITED HEREON. 

Ba. SIGNATURE (l'crson(oi pcr(on'f:.ng in~tion) Bb. TIME 9a. SIGNATURE (Maintenance Superui,wr) 90, TIME 10.MANH'OURS 

St'ftf:)/f-·c; r lc'ver~ .:__ :--.-'. T REQUIRED Dz· .. ~2-59i./:,::>5~ :_.; 
~~ J1. . "'~--'P. 7 

Cu l/7,"i 126~ ls::YT 
TM INITIAL 

ITEM STATUS DEFICIENCIES AND SHORTCOMINGS CORRECTIVE ACTION WHEN 
NO. c &Ja"'.JS27'9 / 

CORRECTED 
a b SAJ d c 

2 I/ RtiRR ~/ Aft.. I floa-/-. 'a Lo 

tLl 
J 

-ft') I ;I? J,, ;_-,. c:;,',.-,/t:-
-

,,._c Sfo<UC. 

-------·· 

---- -· ·----.--~-· 

-~~-

-·--· -----

-----·--

--·-------- >----

- -·-·----------·--

---------------- ---

f----- --·---·- ------- -----------~-

Replaces edition of 1 Jen 64, which wt/! be used 
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BARBER - M24 0166015 

TM 
ITEM STATUS DEFICIENCIES AND SHORTCOMINGS 
NO. 

a b c 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
KINZER V. REMINGTON 

; •' 

INITfAL 
CORRECTIVE ACTION WHEN 

CORRl!CTED 
d .. 

.,,:;.( 

~· 

I; _·, ,;' 

i:;~ 

,';, ·Vi' 

' 
'·,, .. 

' 

;, 
',,,'I 

,. 

. . 
·.; ,· . 

•U.S.GP0:1988-0·211·840 
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BARBER· M24 0166016 
M-24 

CONTRACT # DAAA21-87-C-0086 

GUN SERIAL # cl, ;;_ .. ~SL/ q I 

OP. # OP. NAME READINGS 

575 & Assemble Action 
580 and Stock 

'"<-~. C-"" 

600 Proof 
lr"'. ~ ~ ~t. ,.. ) ·,.c ~r~r 
>; . > . •• •:: .. · . : • ·c.•. ... .. 

.. 

607 Check Headspace •• 
•: ; ; ·\ ' ~·. l 

610 Dis-assemble Gun 
~;,:~ ·~ ~ tJ ii 

612 Magnaflux Barrel 
Action 

Magnaflux Bolt 
' 

615 Rollmark Caliber 

-
617 Dri 11 and Tap Sight Holes 

618 Polish Barrel 

620 Apply Coat. .. ings 
(Barrel Action) 

Apply Coating (Bolt) 

625 Final Assem}?ly 
A) Clean inside of 

Bolt Assembly 

B) Inspect Rear Firing 
Pin Hole for Chamfer 
in Bolt Head 

C) Inspect Ejector Hole 
for Chamfer 

D) Oil Firing Pin Ass'y 
-

E) Adjust Trigger Pull to 
Min Setting and Stake 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
KINZER V. REMINGTON 

DATE INITIAL 

9 12 88 

9 19 88 C00 
: 

B /2vJ 
c 

l / 

8J0 
; 

q 
le._ 

.Pf ;/ft, 
"' 9' 2-

°';_ff ¥C fl~? , 

;o I I). iv'C 

/{) /t),/ r~ /.) 

-f 

i0l.,u tJr 

jo:~-Yl 11:~ 
/6 J/·-Jl '[J jJ, 

111;;;,;;iY #fJW· 
I I 

!Jl~)r h 
/ 1 

V///.r/m vk 
'./ !;. 
#~ ;e~/ 
111~u ir m 

BARBER. M24 M~iq366055 



DAftftl""""ft - ··~A n-ti:i:n-t7 
-- -

op. # OP. NAME READINGS DATE INITIAL 

I I 

h_) 625 F) Safety On Force 6 I ~ I 5" 17AUVfJ cont. ' I 

I I 

t//V&IN' f J2 
.--·--

G) Safety Off Force 3 I 3 I 3 
I I 

H) Trigger Pull Test & 
I !./-j/(f LI & tJ5! Retainability S/ 

I I 

I) Firing Pin Indent ~ D:Ju :(oJo I .010 ///)(;{@ dd2 I I 
J) Assemble Stock 

111>7,P; / ;eiJ 
K) Assemble Swivel Studs /, r{ __ ~ Y,1~< 111 ·'"< ' 
L) Attach Front and Rear 

Sight Assemblies 
1//1/·7/y; ~J 

M) Iron Sight Alignment / _"'/ 

;;1).~li:f /~ 
N) Detach Front 

/7 
& Rear 

Sights & place in . . x!w numbered container !/l!:t'YJ 
r / 

0) Attach Scope to Rifle !/;?/~ 
{ J 

P) Detach & Attach Scope 

·f;/f;t ,. I , ,,-f1 

20 Times l-l/5 
-I f 

640 Gallery Target & Test C" c! ?L /1--dS-sri -4i J .J 

A) Time 

B) Malfunctions 
/{/&?11/'&-

C) Pierced Primers 
/l.----~ N c-

D) Optical Clearity of Sc Dpe 
cJf- /1,;7!~fr ?IC--

645 Inspect for Live Ammo /1/d II/? ;1-'CYr--gr /(C-
655 Final Inspection 

I~ ~;\ Y, A) Headspace 1/ . _......._, 

B) Trigger Pull /) L: c : ., _ U"7 ; ·7 v R : /;,'I? : ;_ ~rx 
lcY'.J ::> I c7I I ' ,,,.,. (..- I,_,.,, , 0 •) 

t •) &'f //_J/i(_,., .) t\J, 
C) Function //JJJcM J~· 

660 Pack 
/5~ ~-
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o.<:! BARBER· M24 0166018 SWS TRIGGER PULL TEST 

AVERAGE PULL FORCE BETWEEN 
INITIAL & CYCLE TESTS 
2.50#+ .50# 
3.00#+ .75# 
4. 00#"+1. 00# 

l 2.50# 
\ INITIAL 

PULL #1 I 1 /)"] 
>-r-UL_L_#_2-1--~ -~;, 
t --: P'J, ,AJ 

~ULL #3 I j :;;5 
r!---U-LL-# 4'-~2.'20 
l ~ ~~1----i 
PULL # 5 :71 < ~ 1 

OTAL 

~VG. 

! // ,/) I , ex 

! 3.00# 
1 INITIAL 

2. 50# AFTER 
50 CYCLES 

3.00# AFTER 
20 CYCLES 

I 

3, -~-~--LJ' ·5/ PULL #1 I 
! 

. r 
PULL #2 l /') /) J '2 2fi 

_j•/L__ .:>i Ji,,r 
3 /)\A 3,30 PULL #3 . '/1 u· ·-. --- --

PULL #4 ·? 13 )i,31. ){ ._.)_ 

PULL #5 3vQq -"} -:{ (1 ) '.. 'J 

TOTAL l1l -5)~ C' I . /0·51 
~VG. 

I I' J . s 1.3/'-r 315L)) 

I 
i 

l 

TESTER 

FINAL TEST & 
TO RESET 2.50# 

-------

COMMENTS 

MIN. SETTING, 

NO AVG. OF 5 

READINGS ACCEPT-

ABLE LESS THAN 2# 

COMMENTS 

I 

I 
I 

4.00# 4.00# AFTER MAX SETTING RESET TO 4# FOR 
INITIAL 20 CYCLES GREATER THAN 4# TARGET & ACCURACY 
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f'1 I f i F: 1=i D I u :: 
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HO~IZONTAL ~~READ 
1·/~;:TlCFlL '.:;F'f:ERD 
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VERTICAL SPREAD 
E>'.TF:Ef'lE 

t·~ _! f'1 BE P I f ~ T L·i 0 I t·i CH i_ F.'. CL 
t·~ UH J:~ E F.: I H T Hf.: EE I t·~ C ~ 1_. ~· L L 

1'01 
1~415 

-1~455 

"47 
'::::02 

1 "'62'? 
~:: ~ ::::-: l 
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MA::: MU r·1 
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HOR!ZONTA SFRE D 
VERTICAL SPRE D 
E~TREME SPRE D 

NUMBER IN THREE INCH K L 
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